TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AdvantEdge Healthcare Solutions, Inc.		07/14/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elm Park Capital Management, LLC, as agent		
Street Address:	2101 Cedar Springs Rd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 700		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75201		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3550083	BILLING TECHNOLOGY RESULTS
Registration Number:	3550093	AHS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7037125050 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-712-5352

Email: jmiller@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce Miller

Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Blvd.

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800**

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Joyce Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=AdvantEdge_SA#page1.tif source=AdvantEdge SA#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0418

900413551

source=AdvantEdge_SA#page3.tif source=AdvantEdge_SA#page4.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

July 14, 2017

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, AdvantEdge Healthcare Solutions, Inc., a New York corporation ("Grantor"), having its principal office at 30 Technology Dr., Suite 1N, Warren, New Jersey 07059, hereby grants to Elm Park Capital Management, LLC, as agent (in such capacity, "Grantee"), a security interest in (a) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks", and each, a "Mark"), (b) all proceeds and products of each Mark, (c) the goodwill of the businesses with which each Mark is associated and (d) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of each Mark or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of the Obligations, as such term is defined in that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement). Upon termination of the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, Grantee shall execute, acknowledge and deliver to Grantor, upon Grantor's request, an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks and other Trademark Collateral acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Grantee under the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement. The rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date set forth above.

GRANIOS:

ADVANTEDGE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS. INC., a New York corporation

Name: David II. Langson

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

ADVANTEIXIE ORANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRAINMARKS SIGNATURE PAGE

GRANTEE:

ELM PARK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC,

as Agent

By: Name: Mark Schachter

Title: Its authorized signatory

ADVANTEDGE GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS SIGNATURE PAGE

Schedule A to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Serial No.	Registration Date
BILLING TECHNOLOGY RESULTS	3550083	77470748	Issued 12/23/2008
25	3550093	77470843	Issued 12/23/2008

90418324_2

RECORDED: 07/17/2017